
Providing the highest level of protection from vectors and vector-borne diseases in the San Gabriel Valley 

San Gabriel Valley 
Mosquito & Vector Control District 

1145 North Azusa Canyon Road, West Covina, CA 91790 
Phone: 626-814-9466 |www.sgvmosquito.org 

Email: district@sgvmosquito.org 

 

1. Call to Order

1.1 Pledge of Allegiance 

1.2 Determination of a Quorum – Noted Absences 

1.3 ORDER OF BUSINESS - Review and prioritization of agenda Items including, if 
necessary, identification of any emergency items arising after posting of the 
agenda and requiring action prior to next regular meeting 

2. Opportunity for Public Comment on Non-Agenda Items
(Individual Public Comments may be limited to a 3-minute or less time limit) During Public
Comments, the public may address the Board on any issue within the District’s jurisdiction
that is not on the agenda. The public may comment on any item on the agenda at the time
that item is before the Board for consideration. There will be no dialog between the Board and
the Commenter. Any clarifying questions from the Board must go through the Board President.

3. Consent Calendar
All matters listed under the Consent Calendar are considered by the District to be routine and
will be enacted by one motion. Any member of the Board may pull an item from the Consent
Calendar for additional clarification or action. (Approve/Deny)

3.1 List of Claims: February 2024 (P.5) 

3.2 Budget Status Report: February 2024 (P.19) 

3.3 Minutes of Board of Trustees Meeting: February 2024 (P.23) 

3.4 Operations Report: February 2024 (P.27) 

3.5 Surveillance Report: February 2024 (P.29) 

3.6 Communications Report: February 2024 (P.31) 

3.7 Treasurer’s Report: January 2024 / District Working Balance: March 2024 (P.35) 

3.8 Sunshine Reports: January & February 2024 (P.37) 

4. Presentation:

4.1 John Capoccia, Board President 

• Trustee Service Pin Presentation – Richard Barakat, 30 Years

BOARD OF TRUSTEES MEETING AGENDA 
MARCH 8, 2024 – 7:00 A.M. 
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4.2 Jason Farned, District Manager 

• 2024 Strategic Report (EXHIBIT 4.2) (P.41)

5. Annual Review of Signatory Authority (EXHIBIT 5A) (P.51)
(Board President, John Capoccia) (Receive and File)

6. Consider Recommendation to Approve Resolution 2024-01 San Gabriel Valley
Mosquito and Vector Control District Bylaws Governing District Meetings and
Rescinding Resolution 2021-01 (EXHIBIT 6A) (P.55)
(Board President, John Capoccia) (Approve/Deny)

o Call for Public Comment

o Board Action Required: If the Board concurs, following the public discussion by
members for this item, the appropriate action is to adopt Resolution 2024-01 San
Gabriel Valley Mosquito and Vector Control District Bylaws Governing District
Meetings and Rescinding Resolution 2021-01.

o Alternative Board Action: If after discussion by members for this item, the Board
may choose to deny approval.

7. District Administration

7.1 Committee Meeting Notifications 
• Finance & Audit Committee
• Public Information Committee

7.2 Annual Form 700 Filing Reminder (Due April 2nd) 

7.3 District Update 

8. Committee Reports

9. Trustee Reports

10. New Business

11. Adjournment
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CERTIFICATE OF POSTING 

I hereby certify under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that a copy of the 
foregoing agenda was posted at 1145 North Azusa Canyon Road, West Covina, CA 91790 and 
the District’s website (www.sgvmosquito.org) not less than 72 hours prior to the meeting per 
Government Code 54954.2. 

Materials related to an item on the Agenda submitted after distribution of the agenda packet are 
available for public viewing and inspection at the San Gabriel Valley Mosquito & Vector Control 
District Office located at 1145 North Azusa Canyon Road, West Covina, CA 91790 during regular 
business hours. 

    ____________________________________________ 
Jerry Mireles, Clerk of the Board 
San Gabriel Valley MVCD 

NOTICE TO THE PUBLIC 

This agenda shall be made available upon request in alternative formats to persons with a 
disability as required by the American with Disabilities Act of 1990 (42 U.S.C. §12132) and the 
Ralph M. Brown Act (California Government Code §54954.2). 

If you need special assistance or accommodations to participate in this meeting, please contact 
the Clerk of the Board at 626-814-9466 ext.1006. Notification 48 hours prior to the meeting will 
enable the District to make reasonable arrangements to ensure accessibility to this meeting. (28 
CFR 35. 102-35. 104 ADA Title II) 
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San Gabriel Valley Mosquito & Vector Control District 
List of Claims | February 2024 

San Gabriel Valley Mosquito and Vector Control District 
Claims List 
February 2024 

Vendor Date Product/Service Memo/Description Amount 

A-1 ROOTER 02/29/2024 6040 Building Maintenance Invoice #11393 Women's Shower and Men's Faucet repair, PUC Pipe 1,430.00 

$ 1,430.00 

AJG ACCOUNTING & BOOKKEEPING 
SVCS 

02/01/2024 6000 ACCOUNTING SERVICES Bookkeeping Services for Month of January INV #2996 1,423.77 

$ 1,423.77 

ALL AMERICAN ELECTRIC 02/29/2024 6040 Building Maintenance Invoice #7199 Install Customer Supplied Light Fixture 250.00 

ALL AMERICAN ELECTRIC 02/29/2024 6040 Building Maintenance Invoice #7192 Installed Two Canopy Lights in Parking Lot Wash Bay, Installed New Outlet in Cubicle, J-Box with Circuit, etc 1,776.52 

$ 2,026.52 

AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES 02/15/2024 6280 SUPPLIES, OPERATIONS Fangtian N95 mask NIOSH particulate respirators protective face mask 61.70 

AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES 02/15/2024 6290 Supplies, Public Informati CREDIT- Green screen backdrop with stand -52.11 

AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES 02/15/2024 6270 OFFICE SUPPLIES CREDIT- Give best portable electric space heater -34.99 

AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES 02/15/2024 6290 Supplies, Public Informati CREDIT- Avezano winter backdrop for photoshoot -36.12 

AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES 02/15/2024 6281 MOSQUITO FISH SUPPLIES 10pPCS mesh plastic canvas sheets, 21x13.1Inch 5 count plastic canvas for embroidery crafting 22.33 

AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES 02/15/2024 6040 Building Maintenance Avalon Avalonfilter 2 stage replacement filters branded bottle 107.86 

AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES 02/15/2024 6302 Supplies, Safety Lounsweer 1000 Pcs Fabric adhesive bandages variety pack bulk assorted size flexible breathable bandages 42.48 

AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES 02/15/2024 6040 Building Maintenance APEC water system FI-CS-2500 Replacement filter for CS-2500 water filtration system 64.59 

AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES 02/15/2024 6270 OFFICE SUPPLIES Easepres 5 pocket mesh hanging wall fire organizer 25.08 

AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES 02/15/2024 6040 Building Maintenance Supplying demand 280187 1200164 front load clothes washer drain pump filter assembly replacement 120v 60hz 64.19 

AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES 02/15/2024 6280 SUPPLIES, OPERATIONS BOHDK wall file organizer, 5 Tire hanging file folder organizer, 25.13 

AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES 02/15/2024 6281 MOSQUITO FISH SUPPLIES Aquaneat replacement canister filter pads compatible with SUNSUN HW-304B/404B/704B CF500 genetic filter floss, etc 38.18 

AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES 02/15/2024 6270 OFFICE SUPPLIES Un-punched numbered dividers 1-50 56.92 

AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES 02/15/2024 6270 OFFICE SUPPLIES Metallic labels printable sticker paper sheets for printers in metallic silver 14.22 

AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES 02/15/2024 6270 OFFICE SUPPLIES Soguyi fake plants, artificial plants inch faux peperomia watermelon plants for indoor outdoor decor, etc 78.79 

AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES 02/15/2024 6280 SUPPLIES, OPERATIONS 12 Pack multi-function electronic digital sport stopwatch timer, large display with date and alarm function 29.55 

AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES 02/15/2024 6040 Building Maintenance Inti lighting 2ft Linear LED High Bay light, LED shop light fixture 120w 15076lm 0-10v dimmable 4000k DLC indoor 109.49 

AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES 02/15/2024 6270 OFFICE SUPPLIES Gold marble tape dispenser desk adhesive tape holder 1"metal weighted core desktop, Maxmark heavy duty style 3 date stamp w/ 44.56 

AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES 02/15/2024 6270 OFFICE SUPPLIES Amazon basics cotton balls, 600 count (3 packs of 200), 2024 desk calendar-January 2024 to December 2024 desk calendar 
2024 

36.09 

AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES 02/15/2024 6035 COMPUTER HARDWARE Nexigo N930AF 1080p Webcam with microphone and privacy cover, Auto focus, noise reduction HD usb camera, Soundcore 71.15 

AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES 02/15/2024 6270 OFFICE SUPPLIES Maxgear paper clip holder paperclip holders mesh paper clips holders paper clips 32.27 

AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES 02/15/2024 6040 Building Maintenance Dynasty hardware AUG-30-26 Grade 2 Commercial duty passage lever, ADA, Satin chrome finish 58.97 

AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES 02/15/2024 6030 BOARD EXPENSES Personalized Office Plate 2x8 customized all door sign name plate adhesive back 15.83 

$ 876.16 

AMERICAN FIDELITY ASSURANCE 02/15/2024 6070 Premiums, life - Cafeter Voluntary Insurance Premiums Invoice# D684979 2/1/24-2/29/2024 36.14 

AMERICAN FIDELITY ASSURANCE 02/15/2024 6070 Premiums, life - Cafeter Voluntary Insurance Premiums Invoice# D684979 2/1/24-2/29/2024 189.70 

AMERICAN FIDELITY ASSURANCE 02/15/2024 6070 Premiums, life - Cafeter Voluntary Insurance Premiums Invoice# D684979 2/1/24-2/29/2024 2,303.05 

AMERICAN FIDELITY ASSURANCE 02/15/2024 6070 Premiums, life - Cafeter Voluntary Insurance Premiums Invoice# D684979 2/1/24-2/29/2024 459.99 

Item 3.1
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AMERICAN FIDELITY ASSURANCE 02/15/2024 6070 Premiums, life - Cafeter Voluntary Insurance Premiums Invoice# D684979 2/1/24-2/29/2024 274.46 

$ 3,263.34 

AMERICAN FIDELITY FLEX ACCT 02/01/2024 6070 FLEX PREMIUMS Flex Premiums invoice# 2340361A Feb 2024 183.31 

AMERICAN FIDELITY FLEX ACCT 02/01/2024 6070 FLEX PREMIUMS Flex Premiums invoice# 2340361A Feb 2024 66.66 

AMERICAN FIDELITY FLEX ACCT 02/01/2024 6070 FLEX PREMIUMS Flex Premiums invoice# 2340361A Feb 2024 254.15 

AMERICAN FIDELITY FLEX ACCT 02/01/2024 6070 FLEX PREMIUMS Flex Premiums invoice# 2340361A Feb 2024 104.16 

AMERICAN FIDELITY FLEX ACCT 02/15/2024 6070 FLEX PREMIUMS Flex Premiums Invoice# 2340362A Mar 2024 104.16 

AMERICAN FIDELITY FLEX ACCT 02/15/2024 6070 FLEX PREMIUMS Flex Premiums Invoice# 2340362A Mar 2024 183.31 

AMERICAN FIDELITY FLEX ACCT 02/15/2024 6070 FLEX PREMIUMS Flex Premiums Invoice# 2340362A Mar 2024 254.15 

AMERICAN FIDELITY FLEX ACCT 02/15/2024 6070 FLEX PREMIUMS Flex Premiums Invoice# 2340362A Mar 2024 66.66 

$ 1,216.56 

ARAMARK UNIFORMS 02/15/2024 6332 Uniforms Uniforms Invoice# 5880518286 84.70 

ARAMARK UNIFORMS 02/15/2024 6040 Mats, Towels Mats, Towels, Lockers, etc. 16.79 

ARAMARK UNIFORMS 02/15/2024 6332 Uniforms Uniforms Invoice# 5880494443 83.82 

ARAMARK UNIFORMS 02/15/2024 6040 Building Maintenance Mats, Towels, Lockers, etc. 16.79 

ARAMARK UNIFORMS 02/15/2024 6332 Uniforms Uniforms # Invoice# 5880512331 84.70 

ARAMARK UNIFORMS 02/15/2024 6040 Mats, Towels Mats, Towels, Lockers, etc. 16.79 

ARAMARK UNIFORMS 02/15/2024 6040 Mats, Towels Mats, Towels, Lockers, etc. 16.79 

ARAMARK UNIFORMS 02/15/2024 6040 Mats, Towels Mats, Towels, Lockers, etc. 16.79 

ARAMARK UNIFORMS 02/15/2024 6332 Uniforms Uniforms Invoice# 5880500433 83.82 

ARAMARK UNIFORMS 02/15/2024 6332 Uniforms Uniforms Invoice# 5880506409 83.60 

$ 504.59 

ATHENS SERVICES 02/15/2024 6040 Building Maintenance Refuse Disposal Invoice# 16253482 296.41 

$ 296.41 

AZUSA LIGHT & WATER 02/01/2024 6343 Meter # 45169724 Account # 303-0191.300 12/4/23 to 1/4/2024 56.00 

AZUSA LIGHT & WATER 02/01/2024 6343 Meter # 45169724 Account # 303-0190.300 12/7/23 to 1/9/2024 91.40 

AZUSA LIGHT & WATER 02/29/2024 6343 Meter # 45169724 Account # 303-0190.300 01/09/2024 to 02/08/2024 91.40 

$ 238.80 

BECKY A. SHEVLIN 02/15/2024 6030 BOARD EXPENSES Reimbursement for the Attendance of the Board Meeting on February 9, 2024 100.00 

$ 100.00 

CAL PERS 02/15/2024 6070 ADMIN FEE Admin fee ID 7165101556 March 2024 51.73 

CAL PERS 02/15/2024 6072 MEDICAL PREMIUM-Retired 
EE 

Medical premiums - Retired EE ID 7165101556 March 2024 628.00 

CAL PERS 02/15/2024 6070 Med premiums - Cafeteria Medical premiums ID 7165101556 March 2024 2,920.36 

CAL PERS 02/15/2024 6070 Med premiums - Cafeteria Medical premiums ID 7165101556 March 2024 3,656.23 

CAL PERS 02/15/2024 6070 Med premiums - Cafeteria Medical premiums ID 7165101556 March 2024 1,730.82 

CAL PERS 02/15/2024 6070 Med premiums - Cafeteria Medical premiums ID 7165101556 March 2024 3,161.49 

$ 12,148.63 

ADMINISTRATION 02/29/2024 6020 Analysis Charge Analysis Charge - Use Tax for Calendar Year 2023 93.00 

$ 93.00 

CALPERS CERBT 02/29/2024 6074 - POST RETIREMENT CERBT Contributions - OPEB 50,000.00 

Item 3.1
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BENEFITS 

$ 50,000.00 

CAROL ANNE HAGELE 02/15/2024 6234 TUITION REIMBURSEMENT California State University, East Bay Designing Curriculum for Online Instruction OTL- 604 Fall Semester 2023 542.00 

CAROL ANNE HAGELE 02/15/2024 6232 SEMINARS AND MEETINGS CalPERS Benefits Education event- Riverside, CA Parking Time Expires 21.00 

CAROL ANNE HAGELE 02/15/2024 6234 TUITION REIMBURSEMENT California State University, East Bay Tech Tools for online Instruction OTL-603/ Summer Session 2023 1,458.00 

$ 2,021.00 

CELL BUSINESS EQUIPMENT 02/01/2024 6073 EQUIPMENT LEASE Copier lease coverage period 1/15/2024-2/14/2024 1,718.45 

CELL BUSINESS EQUIPMENT 02/29/2024 6073 EQUIPMENT LEASE Copier lease coverage period 2/15/24-3/14/24 Invoice #5028710077 1,718.45 

$ 3,436.90 

CHARLIE KLINAKIS 02/15/2024 6030 BOARD EXPENSES Reimbursement for the Attendance of the Board Meeting on February 12, 2024 100.00 

$ 100.00 

CITY OF WEST COVINA FINANCE 02/01/2024 6075 Light Spec Asses Parcel Lighting Special Assessment Parcel# 8437-030-905 238.56 

$ 238.56 

CLARKE MOSQUITO CONTROL 02/15/2024 6250 LABORATORY SUPPLIES Invoice# 005107410 BG Lures (last 5 MO) 1,149.47 

CLARKE MOSQUITO CONTROL 02/29/2024 6250 LABORATORY SUPPLIES INV #005107512: BG 10034 and BG 10025 209.76 

$ 1,359.23 

COREY CALAYCAY 02/15/2024 6030 BOARD EXPENSES Reimbursement for the Attendance of the Board Meeting on February 09, 2024 100.00 

$ 100.00 

CYNTHIA STERNQUIST 02/15/2024 6030 BOARD EXPENSES Reimbursement for the Attendance of the Board Meeting on February 09, 2024 100.00 

$ 100.00 

CYPRESS HEATING & AIR 
CONDITIONING 

02/01/2024 6040 Building Maintenance Invoice# 38432451 Complete Commercial Maintenance-cost is per unit. Filter Replacement, condenser coil rinse, check condition 
etc 

525.00 

$ 525.00 

DENISE MENCHACA 02/15/2024 6030 BOARD EXPENSES Reimbursement for the Attendance of the Board Meeting on February 9, 2024 100.00 

$ 100.00 

DR. ALLEN L. WU 02/15/2024 6030 BOARD EXPENSES Reimbursement for the Attendance of the Board Meeting on February 09, 2024 100.00 

$ 100.00 

EMMANUEL ESTRADA 02/15/2024 6030 BOARD EXPENSES Reimbursement for the Attendance of the Board Meeting on February 09, 2024 100.00 

$ 100.00 

ENVIRONMENT CONTROL 02/15/2024 6040 Building Maintenance Monthly Janitorial Service for February Invoice#15861-411 1,604.00 

$ 1,604.00 

FLEET SOLUTIONS CENTER 02/01/2024 6260 SUPPLIES, MECHANICAL Invoice# 5790 222.41 

FLEET SOLUTIONS CENTER 02/01/2024 6260 SUPPLIES, MECHANICAL Invoice#5799 152.50 

FLEET SOLUTIONS CENTER 02/01/2024 6260 SUPPLIES, MECHANICAL Invoice# 5802 67.97 

FLEET SOLUTIONS CENTER 02/01/2024 6260 SUPPLIES, MECHANICAL Invoice# 5809 979.68 

FLEET SOLUTIONS CENTER 02/15/2024 6260 SUPPLIES, MECHANICAL Invoice# 5811 114.71 

Item 3.1
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FLEET SOLUTIONS CENTER 02/15/2024 6260 SUPPLIES, MECHANICAL Invoice# 5812 729.39 

FLEET SOLUTIONS CENTER 02/15/2024 6260 SUPPLIES, MECHANICAL Invoice# 5817 202.24 

FLEET SOLUTIONS CENTER 02/15/2024 6260 SUPPLIES, MECHANICAL Invoice# 5813 152.50 

FLEET SOLUTIONS CENTER 02/15/2024 6260 SUPPLIES, MECHANICAL Invoice# 5822 943.04 

FLEET SOLUTIONS CENTER 02/29/2024 6260 SUPPLIES, MECHANICAL Invoice #5841 629.62 

FLEET SOLUTIONS CENTER 02/29/2024 6260 SUPPLIES, MECHANICAL Invoice #5859 850.77 

$ 5,044.83 

FRONTIER 02/29/2024 6315 Monthly Internet Charges Internet Charges 02/09-03/08 626-197-1465-020723-5 555.00 

$ 555.00 

GILBERT HOLGUIN 02/15/2024 6232 Per Diem Per Diem- AMCA 90th Annual Meeting 3/4/2024 - 3/7/2024 220.00 

$ 220.00 

Go To Communications, Inc 02/15/2024 6320 Office phones Office phones IN7102609252 office phones Go To Connect Standard- Feb Monthly charge 1,108.41 

$ 1,108.41 

HENRY AVILES 02/15/2024 6030 BOARD EXPENSES Reimbursement for the Attendance of the Board Meeting on February 9, 2024 100.00 

$ 100.00 

HOME DEPOT 02/01/2024 6040 Building Maintenance Faucet cartridge assembly 38.48 

HOME DEPOT 02/01/2024 6040 Building Maintenance Faucet cartridge assembly 7.70 

HOME DEPOT 02/01/2024 6040 Building Maintenance Doorstop, wall sc, seats and springs for delta (50-Pack, scotch extream fastners, white, wall protect 5 ivory, duracell 9v 4-pack, 
HDX 

92.52 

HOME DEPOT 02/01/2024 6040 Building Maintenance Scotch extreme 1 x 3 BLK strip 2pr, ce 4 blackuv resist cable tie 100pk, WD-40 EZ- Reach w flex straw 14.4oz 35.34 

HOME DEPOT 02/01/2024 6040 Building Maintenance D ring hangers, 2 hole, zircon studsensor HD70, screw eye ss 5/16 x 4-1/4 1pc, Fliptoggle 3/16 x2-1/2 + Bolt 2pk, wire rope clip 
1/8 

119.95 

HOME DEPOT 02/15/2024 6040 Building Maintenance CREDIT- OAC-000000004 -293.99 

HOME DEPOT 02/15/2024 6040 Building Maintenance 

MKE shockwave 6 mag bit holder, round pencils w/sharpener 15pk, MKE shockwave 23 PC titanium bit set, SDRL scrw zinc phl 
pan #10 x 1- 

1/2 
58.85 

HOME DEPOT 02/15/2024 6040 Building Maintenance 1G LT almond jumbo outlet wallplt, 5/8 x50 goodyear rubber hose 58.59 

HOME DEPOT 02/15/2024 6040 Building Maintenance DW maxxfit set 60pc, dewalt retractable utility knife, Mke 10 cvd lking pliers w/grip, mke 6 c-clamp swivel jaws, anivil 28 in lopper, 164.47 

HOME DEPOT 02/15/2024 6040 Building Maintenance Channellock 6-1/2 Tongue&grve, enegizer 2016 2-pack, 5 spacers/shims 25pk, 1g wht duplex wallplt, zep pro spray bottle 32oz 55.78 

HOME DEPOT 02/15/2024 6040 Building Maintenance Metalux 2ft. 400- watt equivalent LED highbay with adjutable optics, selectable 18K/21K/24K Lumens 918.38 

$ 1,256.07 

IM LANDSCAPING AND TREE 
SERVICE 

02/01/2024 6040 Building Maintenance Invoice# 2024-3591 Lawn mowing service, bush trimming, leaf blowing services, get rid of all weeds. 175.00 

IM LANDSCAPING AND TREE 
SERVICE 

02/29/2024 6040 Building Maintenance INV #2024-3591: Lawn Mowing, Bush Trimming, Leaf Blowing, Get Rid of all Weeds Services 175.00 

$ 350.00 

INTERNATIONAL FORKLIFT CO 02/29/2024 6260 SUPPLIES, MECHANICAL INV #1175942 Repairs/ work performed per attached work order 330.00 

$ 330.00 

INTERSTATE BATTERIES 02/15/2024 6260 SUPPLIES, MECHANICAL INVOICE# 10194437 322.89 

$ 322.89 

JACKIE DOORNIK 02/01/2024 6232 Travel Expenses Travel Expenses - Auto Mileage to MVCAC Monterey CA to Glendora 493.79 

Item 3.1
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JACKIE DOORNIK 02/15/2024 6030 BOARD EXPENSES Reimbursement for the Attendance of the Board Meeting on February 9, 2024 100.00 

$ 593.79 

JASON FARNED 02/15/2024 6232 Per Diem Per Diem - MVCAC Leg Day, Spring Meeting 2/20/24 -2/22/24 165.00 

JASON FARNED 02/29/2024 6232 Per Diem Per Diem - AMCA Annual Conference: 03/04-03/07/24 220.00 

JASON FARNED 02/29/2024 6232 Per Diem Per Diem - VCJPA Annual Workshop 02/28-03/01/24 165.00 

$ 550.00 

JERRY VELASCO 02/15/2024 6030 BOARD EXPENSES Reimbursement for the Attendance of the Board Meeting on February 9, 2024 100.00 

$ 100.00 

JOHN CAPOCCIA 02/15/2024 6030 BOARD EXPENSES Reimbursement for the Attendance of the Board Meeting on February 9, 2024 100.00 

$ 100.00 

JOSEPH LEON 02/15/2024 6030 BOARD EXPENSES Reimbursement for the Attendance of the Board Meeting on February 9, 2024 100.00 

$ 100.00 

KENN K. FUJIOKA 02/01/2024 6072 MEDICAL PREMIUM-Retired 
EE 

Medical premiums - Retired EE February 2024 92.60 

KENN K. FUJIOKA 02/15/2024 6072 MEDICAL PREMIUM-Retired 
EE 

Medical premiums - Retired EE One time adjustment difference 157.00 

KENN K. FUJIOKA 02/15/2024 6072 MEDICAL PREMIUM-Retired 
EE 

Medical premiums - Retired EE for March 2024 249.60 

$ 499.20 

LEWIS BRISBOIS BISGAARD & SMITH 
LLP 

02/01/2024 6130 Profess Serv rendered Invoice# 3881220 Professional Services rendered SGVMVCD General Counsel Dec 2023 1,625.11 

LEWIS BRISBOIS BISGAARD & SMITH 
LLP 

02/29/2024 6130 Profess Serv rendered Professional Services Rendered General Counsel INV #3916830 1,625.00 

$ 3,250.11 

LINCOLN FINANCIAL GROUP 02/01/2024 6070 Premiums, life - Cafeter Voluntary Insurance Premiums Ref# 4657852906 Feb 2024 527.30 

LINCOLN FINANCIAL GROUP 02/01/2024 6070 Premiums, life - Cafeter Voluntary Insurance Premiums Ref# 4657852906 Feb 2024 52.40 

LINCOLN FINANCIAL GROUP 02/01/2024 6065 GROUP TERM LIFE Group Term life Insurance Feb 2024 391.30 

LINCOLN FINANCIAL GROUP 02/01/2024 6070 Premiums, life - Cafeter Voluntary Insurance Premiums Ref# 4657852906 Feb 2024 15.20 

LINCOLN FINANCIAL GROUP 02/01/2024 6070 Premiums, life - Cafeter Voluntary Insurance Premiums Ref# 4657852906 Feb 2024 11.90 

LINCOLN FINANCIAL GROUP 02/01/2024 6070 Premiums, life - Cafeter Voluntary Insurance Premiums Ref# 4657852906 Feb 2024 2.20 

LINCOLN FINANCIAL GROUP 02/29/2024 6070 Premiums, life - Cafeter Voluntary Insurance Premiums 03/01-03/31 Ref# 4670771493 11.90 

LINCOLN FINANCIAL GROUP 02/29/2024 6070 Premiums, life - Cafeter Voluntary Insurance Premiums 03/01-03/31 15.20 

LINCOLN FINANCIAL GROUP 02/29/2024 6070 Premiums, life - Cafeter Voluntary Insurance Premiums 03/01-03/31 527.30 

LINCOLN FINANCIAL GROUP 02/29/2024 6070 Premiums, life - Cafeter Voluntary Insurance Premiums 03/01-03/31 2.20 

LINCOLN FINANCIAL GROUP 02/29/2024 6070 Premiums, life - Cafeter Voluntary Insurance Premiums 03/01-03/31 52.40 

LINCOLN FINANCIAL GROUP 02/29/2024 6065 GROUP TERM LIFE Group Term Life Insurance 03/01-03/31 391.30 

$ 2,000.60 

LLOYD JOHNSON 02/15/2024 6030 BOARD EXPENSES Reimbursement for the Attendance of the Board Meeting on February 9, 2024 149.50 

$ 149.50 

MARTA TANAKA 02/01/2024 6072 MEDICAL PREMIUM-Retired 
EE 

Medical premiums - Retired EE February 2024 832.86 

Item 3.1
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MARTA TANAKA 02/15/2024 6072 MEDICAL PREMIUM-Retired 
EE 

Medical premiums - Retired EE for March 2024 974.47 

MARTA TANAKA 02/15/2024 6072 MEDICAL PREMIUM-Retired 
EE 

Medical premiums - Retired EE- One time adjustment difference 141.61 

$ 1,948.94 

MARY ANGELA BRISCO 02/01/2024 6072 MEDICAL PREMIUM-Retired 
EE 

Medical premiums - Retired EE February 2024 551.41 

MARY ANGELA BRISCO 02/15/2024 6072 MEDICAL PREMIUM-Retired 
EE 

Medical premiums - Retired EE- One time adjustment difference 157.00 

MARY ANGELA BRISCO 02/15/2024 6072 MEDICAL PREMIUM-Retired 
EE 

Medical premiums - Retired EE - for March 2024 708.41 

$ 1,416.82 

MESHAL KASHIFALGHITA 02/15/2024 6030 BOARD EXPENSES Reimbursement for the Attendance of the Board Meeting on February 9, 2024 100.00 

$ 100.00 

MIKE NIFFENEGGER 02/01/2024 6072 MEDICAL PREMIUM-Retired 
EE 

Medical premiums - Retired EE February 2024 817.47 

MIKE NIFFENEGGER 02/15/2024 6072 MEDICAL PREMIUM-Retired 
EE 

Medical premiums - Retired EE- One time adjustment differance 157.00 

MIKE NIFFENEGGER 02/15/2024 6072 MEDICAL PREMIUM-Retired 
EE 

Medical premiums - Retired EE - for March 2024 974.47 

$ 1,948.94 

NATIONWIDE RETIREMENT 02/01/2024 6066 457 CONTRIBUTION Employer Contributions for DM PPE 1/27/24 276.86 

NATIONWIDE RETIREMENT 02/15/2024 6066 457 CONTRIBUTION Employer Contributions for DM PP 2/10/24 276.86 

NATIONWIDE RETIREMENT 02/29/2024 6066 457 CONTRIBUTION Employer Contributions for DM PPE 2/24/24 276.86 

$ 830.58 

ODP BUSINESS SOLUTIONS, LLC 02/01/2024 6270 OFFICE SUPPLIES Invoice# 346971729001 Folder, LTR 250 MANILA, color FF,LTR 1/3 cut-Tea, Highlighter, Accent, 12pk, Book, Memo WRBND 136.70 

$ 136.70 

OES OFFICE FURNITURE 02/29/2024 8000 CAPITAL OUTLAY Capital Outlay Invoice #8028 OES Labor and Delivery. Hon Industries Motivate Table Rect 30Dx60W 2mm Edge Nesting Base 13,869.27 

$ 13,869.27 

PERS 02/01/2024 6200 RETIREMENT - CLASSIC Employer Contribution (12.47%) PPE 1/27/24 530.82 

PERS 02/01/2024 6200 RETIREMENT - CLASSIC Employer Contribution (12.47%) PPE 1/27/24 2,207.11 

PERS 02/01/2024 6200 RETIREMENT - CLASSIC Employer Contribution (12.47%) PPE 1/27/24 464.88 

PERS 02/01/2024 6201 RETIREMENT - PEPRA Employer Contribution (7.68%) PPE 1/27/24 370.17 

PERS 02/01/2024 6201 RETIREMENT - PEPRA Employer Contribution (7.68%) PPE 1/27/24 2,693.55 

PERS 02/01/2024 6201 RETIREMENT - PEPRA Employer Contribution (7.68%) PPE 1/27/24 1,240.34 

PERS 02/01/2024 6201 RETIREMENT - PEPRA Employer Contribution (7.68%) PPE 1/27/24 1,047.24 

PERS 02/01/2024 6201 RETIREMENT - PEPRA Employer Contribution (7.68%) PPE 1/27/24 756.48 

PERS 02/15/2024 6200 RETIREMENT - CLASSIC Employer Contribution (12.47%) PPE 2/10/24 530.82 

PERS 02/15/2024 6200 RETIREMENT - CLASSIC Employer Contribution (12.47%) PPE 2/10/24 2,207.11 

PERS 02/15/2024 6200 RETIREMENT - CLASSIC Employer Contribution (12.47%) PPE 2/10/24 464.88 

PERS 02/15/2024 6201 RETIREMENT - PEPRA Employer Contribution (7.68%) PPE 2/10/24 756.48 

PERS 02/15/2024 6201 RETIREMENT - PEPRA Employer Contribution (7.68%) PPE 2/10/24 370.17 

PERS 02/15/2024 6201 RETIREMENT - PEPRA Employer Contribution (7.68%) PPE 2/10/24 2,693.55 

PERS 02/15/2024 6201 RETIREMENT - PEPRA Employer Contribution (7.68%) PPE 2/10/24 1,240.34 
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PERS 02/15/2024 6201 RETIREMENT - PEPRA Employer Contribution (7.68%) PPE 2/10/24 1,047.24 

PERS 02/29/2024 6200 RETIREMENT - CLASSIC Employer Contribution (12.47%) PPE 2/24/24 530.82 

PERS 02/29/2024 6200 RETIREMENT - CLASSIC Employer Contribution (12.47%) PPE 2/24/24 2,207.11 

PERS 02/29/2024 6201 RETIREMENT - PEPRA Employer Contribution (7.68%) PPE 2/24/24 1,047.24 

PERS 02/29/2024 6201 RETIREMENT - PEPRA Employer Contribution (7.68%) PPE 2/24/24 1,246.12 

PERS 02/29/2024 6201 RETIREMENT - PEPRA Employer Contribution (7.68%) PPE 2/24/24 2,693.55 

PERS 02/29/2024 6201 RETIREMENT - PEPRA Employer Contribution (7.68%) PPE 2/24/24 370.17 

PERS 02/29/2024 6201 RETIREMENT - PEPRA Employer Contribution (7.68%) PPE 2/24/24 756.48 

PERS 02/29/2024 6200 RETIREMENT - CLASSIC Employer Contribution (12.47%) PPE 2/24/24 464.88 

$ 27,937.55 

PRINCIPAL DENTAL 02/29/2024 6070 Dental premiums Dental Premiums for Period 03/01-03/31 135.46 

PRINCIPAL DENTAL 02/29/2024 6070 Vision Premiums Vision Premiums for Period 03/01-03/31 53.22 

PRINCIPAL DENTAL 02/29/2024 6070 Vision Premiums Vision Premiums for Period 03/01-03/31 149.34 

PRINCIPAL DENTAL 02/29/2024 6070 Vision Premiums Vision Premiums for Period 03/01-03/31 17.74 

PRINCIPAL DENTAL 02/29/2024 6070 Vision Premiums Vision Premiums for Period 03/01-03/31 44.35 

PRINCIPAL DENTAL 02/29/2024 6070 Dental premiums Dental Premiums for Period 03/01-03/31 360.92 

PRINCIPAL DENTAL 02/29/2024 6070 Dental premiums Dental Premiums for Period 03/01-03/31 271.84 

PRINCIPAL DENTAL 02/29/2024 6070 Dental premiums Dental Premiums for Period 03/01-03/31 1,421.23 

PRINCIPAL DENTAL 02/29/2024 6070 Dental premiums Dental Premiums for Period 03/01-03/31 136.38 

PRINCIPAL DENTAL 02/29/2024 6070 Vision Premiums Vision Premiums for Period 03/01-03/31 17.74 

$ 2,608.22 

QUADIENT LEASING USA, INC 02/01/2024 6073 EQUIPMENT LEASE Invoice# Q1156083 Coverage Period - 02/16/24-05/15/24 249.00 

$ 249.00 

RICHARD BARAKAT 02/15/2024 6030 BOARD EXPENSES Reimbursement for the Attendance of the Board Meeting on February 9, 2024 100.00 

$ 100.00 

ROBERT GONZALES 02/15/2024 6030 BOARD EXPENSES Reimbursement for the Attendance of the Board Meeting on February 9, 2024 100.00 

$ 100.00 

ROBERT S. JOE 02/15/2024 6030 BOARD EXPENSES Reimbursement for the Attendance of the Board Meeting on February 9, 2024 100.00 

$ 100.00 

RYAN A. VIENNA 02/15/2024 6030 BOARD EXPENSES Reimbursement for the Attendance of the Board Meeting on February 9, 2024 100.00 

$ 100.00 

SANDRA ARMENTA 02/15/2024 6030 BOARD EXPENSES Reimbursement for the Attendance of the Board Meeting on February 9, 2024 100.00 

$ 100.00 

SHO TAY 02/15/2024 6030 BOARD EXPENSES Reimbursement for the Attendance of the Board Meeting on February 9, 2024 100.00 

$ 100.00 

SOCALGAS 02/29/2024 6341 Utilities 01/10-02/08 Gas Service Acc # 057 518 2100 9 294.65 

SOCALGAS 02/29/2024 6341 Utilities 01/10-02/08 Gas Service Acc # 059 618 2100 5 33.94 

$ 328.59 
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SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA EDISON 02/15/2024 6340 UTILITIES - ELECTRIC 1/3/24 to 1/31/24 Electricity usage Southern California Adison Account# 700251011287 2,024.18 

$ 2,024.18 

SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA NEWS 
GROUP 

02/15/2024 6003 ADVERTISING San Gab Valley News paper in A Class of Its own Special Issue 1,450.00 

$ 1,450.00 

STEVEN LY 02/15/2024 6334 BOOTS Boots ($200.00 maximum reimbursement allowance) for Steven Ly 168.32 

$ 168.32 

SYNTECH GROUP INC. 02/01/2024 6046 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES - 
IT 

Knowbe4-End user Security [1/1/2024-12-31/2024] Contract name Procare Security Awareness Training + San Gabriel valley, 
Mosquito2023 

1,110.00 

SYNTECH GROUP INC. 02/01/2024 6046 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES - 
IT 

Invoice# SVC-A23053 Knowbe4-End user Security [6/1/2023-12-31/2023] Contract name Procare Security Awareness Training 754.26 

SYNTECH GROUP INC. 02/01/2024 6036 COMPUTER SOFTWARE Microsoft Power Bi Pro for Governmet Monthly 1 YR Commit 12/01/23-12/31/23 10.00 

SYNTECH GROUP INC. 02/01/2024 6036 COMPUTER SOFTWARE Dropsuite Business Backup-Monthly 12/01/23-12/31/23 240.00 

SYNTECH GROUP INC. 02/01/2024 6036 COMPUTER SOFTWARE Microsoft office 365 G1 GCC-Per User CAL, 1YR commit license 12/01/23-12/31/23 792.00 

SYNTECH GROUP INC. 02/01/2024 6036 COMPUTER SOFTWARE Invoice# A22984 Microsoft office 365 G1 GCC-Per User CAL, 1YR commit license [12/1/2023-12/31/2023] 203.70 

SYNTECH GROUP INC. 02/01/2024 6046 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES - 
IT 

ProCare Support Cloud Per User- Standard 12/01/23-12/31/23 1,050.00 

SYNTECH GROUP INC. 02/01/2024 6046 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES - 
IT 

Invoice# A23006 ProCare base [12/1/2023-12/31/2023] ProCare Cloud Support + SGVM 900.00 

SYNTECH GROUP INC. 02/01/2024 6046 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES - 
IT 

ProCare Support Cloud Per User- Premium 12/01/23-12/31/23 1,050.00 

SYNTECH GROUP INC. 02/15/2024 6035 COMPUTER HARDWARE Invoice# A23079 Configure Laptop for HR Analyst refrence Number T20231103.0031 ProCare Cloud Support + SGVM 525.00 

SYNTECH GROUP INC. 02/15/2024 6036 COMPUTER SOFTWARE 

Invoice# A23087 CoTerm Renewal 1015-T20240108.0009-SGV: 90 Days to Device Expiration Fortinet FGT-80E 1 year renewal 
04/07/24- 

04/07/25 
899.26 

SYNTECH GROUP INC. 02/29/2024 6036 COMPUTER SOFTWARE Dropsuite Business Backup - Monthly 02/01-02/29/24 240.00 

SYNTECH GROUP INC. 02/29/2024 6046 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES - 
IT 

ProCare Support Cloud Base Support + SGVM 02/01-02/29/24: Device Updates and Security Management, Application Support 900.00 

SYNTECH GROUP INC. 02/29/2024 6046 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES - 
IT 

ProCare Support Cloud Per User - Premium 02/01-02/29/24 1,050.00 

SYNTECH GROUP INC. 02/29/2024 6046 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES - 
IT 

ProCare Support Cloud Per User - Standard 02/01-02/29/24 1,050.00 

SYNTECH GROUP INC. 02/29/2024 6036 COMPUTER SOFTWARE Microsoft 365 G3 GCC - Per User CAL, 1 YR Commit License 02/01-02/29/24 792.00 

SYNTECH GROUP INC. 02/29/2024 6036 COMPUTER SOFTWARE Microsoft 365 G1 GCC - Per User CAL, 1 YR Commit License 02/01-02/29/24 203.70 

SYNTECH GROUP INC. 02/29/2024 6036 COMPUTER SOFTWARE Microsoft Power BI Pro for Government Monthly - 1 YR Commit 02/01-02/29/24 10.00 

$ 11,779.92 

TEXAS LIFE INSURANCE COMPANY 02/15/2024 6070 Premiums, life - Cafeter Voluntary Insurance Premiums Invoice# SM09BT20240211001 Mar 2024 127.15 

TEXAS LIFE INSURANCE COMPANY 02/15/2024 6070 Premiums, life - Cafeter Voluntary Insurance Premiums Invoice# SM09BT20240211001 Mar 2024 42.25 

$ 169.40 

TIRE ZONE 02/15/2024 6260 SUPPLIES, MECHANICAL Invoice#76970 279.00 

TIRE ZONE 02/15/2024 6260 SUPPLIES, MECHANICAL Invoice# 77003 810.91 

$ 1,089.91 

Tristan Hallum 02/01/2024 6232 Per Diem Per Diem- MVCAC Legislative/Spring Meeting 2/21/24-2/22/24 110.00 
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Tristan Hallum 02/29/2024 6232 Per Diem Per Diem - AMCA 90th Annual Meeting 03/04-03/08/24 275.00 

$ 385.00 

ULINE 02/01/2024 6302 Supplies, Safety Invoice #172750057 116.60 

$ 116.60 

UNITED PET CARE 02/15/2024 6070 Med premiums - Cafeteria Pet premiums Invoice# 30029455 Feb 2024 17.50 

UNITED PET CARE 02/15/2024 6070 Med premiums - Cafeteria Pet premiums Invoice# 30029455 Feb 2024 17.50 

UNITED PET CARE 02/15/2024 6070 Med premiums - Cafeteria Pet premiums Invoice# 30029455 Feb 2024 34.00 

UNITED PET CARE 02/15/2024 6070 Med premiums - Cafeteria Pet premiums Invoice# 30029455 Feb 2024 17.50 

$ 86.50 

US BANK 02/01/2024 6030 BOARD EXPENSES Smart and Final Covina 14.10 

US BANK 02/01/2024 6030 BOARD EXPENSES Stater Brothers West Covina 15.08 

US BANK 02/01/2024 6030 BOARD EXPENSES Smart and Final Covina 100.22 

US BANK 02/01/2024 6030 BOARD EXPENSES Smart and Final Covina 14.59 

US BANK 02/01/2024 6030 BOARD EXPENSES Yum Yum Donuts Covina 17.99 

US BANK 02/01/2024 6232 SEMINARS AND MEETINGS Panera Bread Monrovia 31.98 

US BANK 02/01/2024 6232 SEMINARS AND MEETINGS Sprouts Monrovia 8.99 

US BANK 02/01/2024 6232 SEMINARS AND MEETINGS Cafe de Olla Monrovia 36.33 

US BANK 02/01/2024 6232 REGISTRATION - SEMINARS MVCAC 92nd Annual Conference Registration 1.21.24-1.24.24 375.00 

US BANK 02/01/2024 6232 Travel Expenses Travel Expenses Southwest Airlines Ontario to Sacramento to Ontario Flight #1192/2066 285.96 

US BANK 02/01/2024 6331 PROFESSIONAL 
DEVELOPMENT 

2024 CSDM Study Group Registration 1.17.24 100.00 

US BANK 02/01/2024 6232 Travel Expenses Travel Expenses Southwest Airlines Ontario to Dallas to Ontario Flight #3038/5912 372.96 

US BANK 02/01/2024 6232 Travel Expenses Travel Expenses Southwest Airlines Ontario to San Jose to Ontario Flight #2060/2623 225.97 

US BANK 02/01/2024 6232 SEMINARS AND MEETINGS Executive Strategic Planning Meeting - Lunch Cafe de Olla - Monrovia 147.31 

US BANK 02/01/2024 6232 SEMINARS AND MEETINGS Executive Strategic Planning Meeting - Lunch Seasoning Alley - Monrovia 145.96 

US BANK 02/01/2024 6003 ADVERTISING Facebook Baldwin Park Bite Prevention Travel Campaign 1.38 

US BANK 02/01/2024 6037 WEBSITE AND EMAIL 
SERVICE 

GODADDY.COM Mosquitoawareness.org Domain Renewal 23.17 

US BANK 02/01/2024 6232 Travel Expenses Travel Expenses American Airlines Orange County to Dallas Flight SIAVZS 160.10 

US BANK 02/01/2024 6232 Travel Expenses Travel Expenses American Airlines Seat Selection 16A 10.35 

US BANK 02/01/2024 6232 Travel Expenses Travel Expenses Frontier Airlines Dallas to Orange County Flight GHQWNK 136.98 

US BANK 02/01/2024 6333 BRANDED CLOTHING Laundryup Order #62931 45.00 

US BANK 02/01/2024 6333 BRANDED CLOTHING Laundryup Order #64021 45.00 

US BANK 02/01/2024 6250 LABORATORY SUPPLIES Smart and Final La Puente - Dry Ice 37.33 

US BANK 02/01/2024 6260 SUPPLIES, MECHANICAL Seidner's Collision Center West Covina Claim #4A2310J9KT70001 344.40 

US BANK 02/01/2024 6036 COMPUTER SOFTWARE Medallia Zingle Subscription INV# INV00132494 12/28/23-01/27/24 229.00 

US BANK 02/01/2024 6232 SEMINARS AND MEETINGS AMCA 90th Annual Meeting Registration 535.00 

US BANK 02/01/2024 6232 SEMINARS AND MEETINGS Southwest Flight #47C3U3 Ontario to Dallas to Ontario 368.95 

US BANK 02/01/2024 6232 SEMINARS AND MEETINGS Expedia Car Reservation Itinerary #72739673125420 203.31 

US BANK 02/01/2024 6232 SEMINARS AND MEETINGS Expedia Car Reservation Itinerary #72739673858012 203.31 

US BANK 02/01/2024 6076 EVENT PARTICIPATION FEES San Gabriel Chamber of Commerce 4th Education and Family Resource Expo 1.21.24 Booth Fee 275.00 

US BANK 02/01/2024 6290 Supplies, Public Informati Amazon - Adjustable Banner Holder (2 pack) 16.41 

US BANK 02/01/2024 6185 POSTAGE USPS Irwindale Meridia EZ Vote 26.45 

US BANK 02/01/2024 6280 SUPPLIES, OPERATIONS Hardline Products Inc Invoice #101689 67.09 

US BANK 02/01/2024 6280 SUPPLIES, OPERATIONS SP Fenix Lighting Order #F241950 194.92 
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US BANK 02/01/2024 6280 SUPPLIES, OPERATIONS Hardline Products Inc Invoice #101752 36.59 

US BANK 02/01/2024 6036 COMPUTER SOFTWARE Arlo Technologies INC Purchase ID #187262526 17.99 

US BANK 02/01/2024 6036 COMPUTER SOFTWARE Wasabi Technologies Purchase ID# opsntbz93ve2 40.06 

US BANK 02/01/2024 6036 COMPUTER SOFTWARE DMARC Digests Purchase ID #opsntlvmij 10.00 

US BANK 02/01/2024 6036 COMPUTER SOFTWARE ESRI 1,320.00 

US BANK 02/01/2024 6270 OFFICE SUPPLIES Bath and Bodyworks Purchase ID #BB2US 74.21 

US BANK 02/01/2024 6270 OFFICE SUPPLIES Bath and Bodyworks Purchase ID #BB2US 12.56 

US BANK 02/01/2024 6270 OFFICE SUPPLIES Staples Inc 104.00 

US BANK 02/01/2024 6232 Travel Expenses Travel Expenses - MilkStork 384.41 

US BANK 02/01/2024 6188 MEDIA PRODUCTION Fiverr Logo Design INV # FI38052361501 76.35 

US BANK 02/01/2024 6290 Supplies, Public Informati Ikea Covina 29.28 

US BANK 02/01/2024 6003 ADVERTISING Google Ads 12.1.23-12.31.23 11.16 

US BANK 02/01/2024 6036 COMPUTER SOFTWARE Monday.com Standard yearly recurring INV #IB23011029345 12/23/23-12/23/24 1,200.00 

US BANK 02/01/2024 6037 WEBSITE AND EMAIL 
SERVICE 

Mailchimp Invoice #MC13445646 60.00 

US BANK 02/29/2024 6260 SUPPLIES, MECHANICAL Envision CDJR 1,102.94 

US BANK 02/29/2024 6260 SUPPLIES, MECHANICAL Parts Geek LLC 228.90 

US BANK 02/29/2024 6040 Building Maintenance New Pig Corp 332.61 

US BANK 02/29/2024 6040 Building Maintenance Adsoutloud LLC 18.99 

US BANK 02/29/2024 6003 ADVERTISING Meta West Covina Bite Prevention Travel Campaign 24.23 

US BANK 02/29/2024 6003 ADVERTISING Google Ad - EcoHealth Search Traffic 15.72 

US BANK 02/29/2024 6037 WEBSITE AND EMAIL 
SERVICE 

.org domain renewal (tiptossprotect.org) 46.34 

US BANK 02/29/2024 6232 Travel Expenses Travel Expenses - Portola Hotel (MVCAC Conference Lodging) Jan 2024 10.93 

US BANK 02/29/2024 6232 Travel Expenses Travel Expenses - Portola Hotel (MVCAC Conference Lodging) Jan 2024 579.10 

US BANK 02/29/2024 6232 Travel Expenses Travel Expenses - Parking 3.00 

US BANK 02/29/2024 6305 EDUCATION PROGRAM 
SUPPLIES 

Target: Utility Bin 54.10 

US BANK 02/29/2024 6305 EDUCATION PROGRAM 
SUPPLIES 

Target: Utility Bin 30.26 

US BANK 02/29/2024 6305 EDUCATION PROGRAM 
SUPPLIES 

Michaels Stores: Velcro Mini Fastener 13.21 

US BANK 02/29/2024 6232 Travel Expenses Travel Expenses - Portola Hotel (MVCAC Conference Lodging) Jan 2024 579.10 

US BANK 02/29/2024 6232 Travel Expenses Travel Expenses - Portola Hotel (MVCAC Conference Lodging) Jan 2024 579.10 

US BANK 02/29/2024 6232 Travel Expenses Travel Expenses - Portola Hotel (MVCAC Conference Lodging) Jan 2024 579.10 

US BANK 02/29/2024 6037 WEBSITE AND EMAIL 
SERVICE 

Mailchimp 60.00 

US BANK 02/29/2024 6232 SEMINARS AND MEETINGS Fox San Jose Airport Car Rental Jan 2024 360.26 

US BANK 02/29/2024 6232 SEMINARS AND MEETINGS Portola Hotel and Spa Monterey CA: MVCAC Convention Jan 2024 579.10 

US BANK 02/29/2024 6232 SEMINARS AND MEETINGS Shell Oil San Jose 24.49 

US BANK 02/29/2024 6232 SEMINARS AND MEETINGS Ontario Airport Parking 96.00 
